PAD _FOQTINGS

120 KPa. NATIVE SOIL

F1 = 42'x42'x18" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30"x30"x12" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24’x24’x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16"x16"x8" CONCRETE PAD

F1

F3
F4
F5

= 48"x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 40°x40"x16” CONCRETE PAD

34”x34"x14” CONCRETE PAD
28"x28"x12” CONCRETE PAD
18"x18"x8” CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

RAMIC TI
(0BC 9.30.6)

FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER

BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0".

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C.

PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0"-7'

0",

VENEER CUT

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10"
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

EXPOSED CONCRETE (FLATWORK)

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO
FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

.B_RIQKJENEER_LLNIELS_(WL)

WLT =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4'L (89x89x6.4L) + 2-2'x8” SPR. No.2
W2 =4” x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L %102x89x7.9L% + 2-2'x8” SPR. No.2
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L)  + 2-2'x10" SPR. No.2
WL4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16°L (152x89x11.0L) + 2-2'x12” SPR. No.2
WLs =6" x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L) + 2-2'x12” SPR. No.2
W6 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L €127x89x7.9L§ + 2-2'12" SPR. No.2
W7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L 127%89x7.9L)  + 3-2'x12” SPR. No.2
WLB =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L)  + 3-2'x10” SPR. No.2
WL9 =6" x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L) + 3-2'x10" SPR. No.2
WB1 =2-2x8” EZ 38x184% SPR. No.2

WB2 =3-2"x8” (3-38x184) SPR. No.2

WB3 =2-2"x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB4 =3-2°x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB5 =2-27x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB11 =4-2"x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA  =1-1 3/47%7 1/4” (1-45x184

WL =2-1 3/4"x7 1/4” (2—-45x184

W2  =3-1 3/4"x7 1/4” (3-45x184

W3 =4—1 3/4"x7 1/4" (4—45x184

LVL4A  =1—1 3/4x9 1/2” (1-45x240

V4 =2-1 3/4’x9 1/2” (2-45x240

L5 =3—1 3/4"x9 1/2" (3-45x240

VLA =4—1 3/4°x9 1/2” (4—45x240

LVL6A =1-1 3/4’x11 7/8” §1—45x300§

V6 =2—1 3/4’x11 7/8” (2—45x300

W7 =3—-1 3/4’x11 7/8” (3-45x300)

LA =4—1 3/4”x11 7/8” (4—45x300)

L8  =2-1 3/4’x14” (2-45x356)

V9  =3—1 3/4"x14” (3—45x356)

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L)

NOTE: ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING

REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TWO STOREY HEIGHT
WALL DETAIL

2-2'%6" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND

SPACED @ 12°0.c. FULL HEIGHT, ¢/W SOLID

BLOCKING @ 4'-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16"
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

MY
L12" |12 |

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAIL IS 18°-0" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40°-0"

TWO _STOREY HEIGHT
WALL DETAIL
2-1 1/2% 5 1/2” TMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.E
STUD WALL GLUFD & NALED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX, @ 10%0.c. FULL HEIGHT, ¢/ SOLIY
BLOCKING @ 4°-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16"
EXT. 0SB SHEATHING GLUED AND NAILED.
| |
‘ L 1 O” L 1 O” L ‘
7 7 7

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAIL IS 21°=4" AND MAX_ WIDTH IS 400",

L1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (B9x89x6.4L)
2 =4"x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L 102x89x79L§
L3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L
L4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16"L (152x89x11.0L)
5 =6"x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L
6 =7"x 4" x 7/16"L (178x102x11.0L
DOOR SCHEDULE
NOS.[WIDTH |HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE
8'to 9’| 10' OR MORE
CEILING | CEILING
1 |2'-10"| 6'-8" 8'—0"  |INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
1a |2'-8" | 6’8" 8'—0"  |INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 |2'-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0"  |WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 |27-8" | 6'-8" 8'—0"  |EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR
4 |2-8" | 6-8" 8-0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 |2'-6" | 6’8" 8'—0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 |2'-2" | 6’8" 8'—0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7 |1-6" | 6’8" 8'—0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

WO _STOREY HEIGHT

WALL DETAIL
2-7 1/2% 5 1/2” IMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.56
STUD WALL GLUFD & NALED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX. @ 9'0.c. FULL HEIGHT, ¢/w SOLID
BLOCKING @ &°~0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16”
EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.

|

\

]
L 9 ” L 9 ” L ‘
NOTE: MASMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETALL 1S 217-5" AND MAX. SUPPORTED

LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40°-0"

GENERAL NOTES/CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
Reviewed model drawings to be read in
conjunction with reviewed general notes,
constructions details and specifications

TOWNHOUSE MODELS

Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific
block drawings and engineered truss system

TOWN OF MILTON

|.TON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

2133 SF.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oBC. SB-12,3.1.1.(7) AREA_CALCULATIONS ELEV "1’
IVY 6E AND ELEVATION 1 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 974 SF
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA 1154 SF
FRONT 505.75S.F.| 106.02S.F.| 2096 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2128 SF
LEFT SIDE 988.36 SF.| 6740SF.| 68 % (197.70 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 988.36 SF. 00SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 505.75S.F.|  12291SF.| 2430 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 5 Sk
TOTAL SQ. FT. 2988.22 SF.| 296.33SF.| 992 % ﬁgg m’;hE%PENSMATRiARSEA Ixi gE
TOTAL SQ. M. 277.61SM.|  2753SM.| 9.92 % GROSS FLOOR AREA pyppe
(198.16 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 974 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 240 SF
PORCH COVERAGE,/AREA 102 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1316 SF
(122.26 m2)
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1214 SF
(112.78 m2)
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV '2
VY 6E AND ELEVATION 2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 974 SF
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA 1154 SF
FRONT 52372 SF.|  9325SF.| 17.81 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2128 SF
LEFT SIDE 988.36SF.| 6740SF.| 682 % (197.70 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 988.36 S.F. 00SF.| 000 % g?ggNEL%ESOng';EQR%EA xg gE
REAR 505.75S.F.|  12291SF.| 2430 % ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS g
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3006.19SF.| 28356 SF.| 943 % ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
TOTAL SQ. M. 279.28SM.|  26.34SM.| 943 % GROSS FLOOR AREA 2133 SF
(198.16 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 974 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 240 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 49 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1263 SF
(117.33 m2)
COVERAGE W/O PORCH 1214 SF
(112.78 m2)
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV '3
VY 6E AND ELEVATION 3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 979 SF
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA 1155 SF
FRONT 52292 SF.| 118.19SF.| 2260 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2134 SF
LEFT SIDE 988.36 SF.| 6740SF.| 68 % (198.26 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 988.36 SF. 00SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 505.75S.F.|  12291SF.| 2430 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 5 Sk
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3005.39SF.| 30850 S.F.| 1026 % ﬁgg m’;hE%PENSMATRiARSEA Ixi gE
TOTAL SQ. M. 279.21SM.|  28.66SM.| 10.26 % G £ T00R AREA 2139 SF
(198.72 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 979 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 240 SF
PORCH COVERAGE,/AREA 97 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1316 SF
(122.26 m2)
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1219 SF
TOWN OF MILTON / - (113.25 m2)

% PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT _z?

ZONING: APPROVED
Matthew Seymour APR 25, 2017 Escc MODEL

ZONING OFFICER

DATE

ENERGY STAR- V 12.7

IVY—06E

ENERGY STAR/PANEL

IVY 6E MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED 9. R . [ The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibﬂ-ity for this design
nd has the qualifications and meets the nts set out in the
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 8 [1SSUED_FOR_PERMIT, VAR O1/17| W ) Grot uiing Gode o b6 o esper. ¢ o " *Green k IVY-6E
RECEIVED PLANS EXAMINER DATE 7 |ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16|GW J qualification information ™ _
TOWN OF MILTON Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of 6 | REVISED. ADD SUNKEN FOYER COND. OCT 03/16 | WT ll Richard Vink /4 24488 i __ i
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from 5 | 2nd FL WINDOW PANEL ADDED. SEP 06/16 | GW [ name signature BON PL"*EEE('E"(")W RIDGE DEV. INC MILTON m""om"l:lﬂji_*y 1Pféleod1"§
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of istration informati . .
MAR 29, 2017 the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building ; EE\FI)ILSAECDEDPL;F;/:\I];(; IéE.EVw'I/'IO?\I(;OR & WINDOW Agg ig;:g gw W«B D;:ilgnomlnncon 42658 n E s I G N — - e
IVY 6E Code, both ded, Il as oth licabl A Al W wing no.
stgniesoandafezmzzois oEflSﬂ:IéePrZiizcee:)?ng:f;io? PR RIRIETIRE Sy _ Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 120-2535 Ce s Rd JULY, 2016 GENERAL NOTES & CHARTS
BUILDING DIVISION By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton 2 | REVISED. RE-ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. AUG 10/16 |GW g.scmncyn;o meifu?t‘ig:g bef?r;x‘roce’zingf vith the w;')rk"| Al " Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1]ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW AUG 08/16 | GW J drawings cnd specifiations, ave instruments of ervice and th property 4 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | WT - 3/16" = ’-0" 16015-IVY-6E
f the De: which must be returned ot the letion of the work. .
Jno.| description date by Sruwirelgs :‘rg":ﬁ t;cbem:culed‘ " competon ot e va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16015.GRE\UNITS\I\Y\I/Y=6E\ 16015—IVY—6E.dwg — Wed — Mar 1 2017 — 9:25 AM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall

2133 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

construction details MILTON
\ ARCHITECTURAL REV/EIN & APPROVAL
56'~10"
\ O . - 1'-11" MAR 2/0 20
. O r A
% i1 |
\ 5\\%05 3\\ AS John G. Wil Architect
AV ENRAN
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N : C=d==—=01] ~
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GALV. CORRUGATED MTL. oc. (Low) w___J W/ INSECT COLD STORAGE SIAB
WINDOW WELL DRAINED STRUCTURAL STL. 2-20M REBARS IN TOP OF FON. WALL SCREEN 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
TO WEEPING TILE WHERE FRAME BASEMENT EXTEND BARS 24 ’Hé;)’O/VD STAIR OPENING WITH 10M BARS @ 7 7/8 0.
GRADE REQ'D.. WINDOW (TYP|CAL) FACHWAY. MAX. 110" OPENING FOR EACH WAY WITH MIN. 1 1/4
LATERAL SUPPORT @ STAIR OPENING CONC. COVER AND 10M BENT
(24°%24") DOWELS SPACED NOT
MORE THAN 23 5/8's.c.
7-8" 29'-3" 2'-6" 13-117
7 7
55'-10" 0"
56'~10"

INEER, R_FRAMING INFL
REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR [AYOUTS FOR

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.

TOWN OF MILTON
WiLTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
IVY 6E MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

9. .
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 8 ]ISSUED FOR PERMIT. VAR, O1/1716W Jontorio uiding Code to e o Desinr *Green k IVY-6E
RECEIVED PLANS EXAMINER DATE 7 |ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16|GW J quaiification information / ™ _
TOWN OF MILTON Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of 6 | REVISED. ADD SUNKEN FOYER COND. OCT 03/16 | WT I Richard Vink /4 24488 _ ___ _
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from 5]2nd FL WINDOW PANEL ADDED. SEP 06/16 | GW Jf nome signature BOIN project name municipality project no.
MAR 29, 2017 full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of 4| REPLACED PATIO DR. w/ DOOR & WINDOW |AUG 25/16 |GW Wgtmbfon.infonraﬁon 12658 n E s I G N LECCO RIDGE DEV, INC M|LTON’ ONT, 1 601 5
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario_BuiIding esign Inc o pr— y
VY 6E SO, (e €5 EMEIELEH, G5 & Clls) ERIEERE 3 |REVISED PLANS_ELEVATIONS AUG 22/16 | GW Contractor must verify oll dimensions on the job and report any 120-255 C¢ s Rd JU:-Y, 2016 BASEMENT PI—AN - ELEV' ’1 ' e e
BUILDING DIVISION | || satutes and regularions of the Province on Ontario, FOR STRUCTURE ONLY 2 | REVISED. RE-ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. | AUG 10/16 | GW Y dscrepancy to the Designer before proceding with the work, Al Toronto ON M2J_ 1R4 Fown by ke By e Tle rame
ylaws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton 1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW AUG 08/ 16 | G s o e e s . e commtion of oo v, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | W - 3/16” = =07 16015-IVY-6E
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16015.GRE\UNITS\IWY\IVY=6E\16015—IVY—6E.dwg — Wed — Mar 1 2017 — 9:25 AM

BASEMENT PLAN

ELEV. "1

ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed
engineered floor system layout

ENERGY STAR/PANEL

IVY—06E

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsib:?ty for this design

and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

GARAGE AIR BARRIER
Garage walls/ceiling required to

minimum 1 coat of compound

include an air barrier system. Gypsum
board used as an air barrier requires
all joints to be sealed with tape and a

2133 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

INEER. MY

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR (AYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
48'-10" 2-8" | 5'—4" |
ARCHITECTURAL RE & APPROVAL
38'-10" L 6'-1" 3-11"
GARAGE DOOR W W MAR 2/0 20
Requires weatherstripping i QS i QS/\ -
() [and a self closing device N Q N Q John G. Willi Architect
TOVE HOOD TO — ) Py 4 Py \
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved the Town of
MILTON.
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2133 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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SECTION B

SECTION A-A ELEV. 1

2133 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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for standard party wall
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working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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Guidelines approved by, the Town of
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See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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Garage walls/ceiling required to

minimum 1 coat of compound

include an air barrier system. Gypsum
board used as an air barrier requires
all joints to be sealed with tape and a

2133 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

\

2133 SF.

\

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved byghe Town of
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON

ARCHITECTURAL REVIEV & APFROVAL
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PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved the Town of
MILTON.
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsib:fty for this design
and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
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SECTION A-A ELEV. 2

2133

SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4

construction details K
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for standard party wall 0"

PREFIN. ALUM. PANEL
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RECEIVED A TOWN OF MILTON 2133 SF.
TOWN OF MILTON A N PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
MAR 29, 2017 = IVY 6E MODEL
IVY 6E BUILDING: REVIEWED It is the builder's complete responsibility to
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 ensure that all plans submitted for approval
BUILDING DIVISION | | Fs e O | | Sl Someh e Acniscba Sl

ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)

including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

N\

2133 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by, the Town of

MILTON
ARCHITECTURAL REVJEIV & APPROVAL
MAR 2/0 20
John G. Willi Architect
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ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

GARAGE AIR BARRIER

Garage walls/ceiling required to
include an air barrier system. Gypsum
board used as an air barrier requires
all joints to be sealed with tape and a
minimum 1 coat of compound

2133 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by, the Town of
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based on final lot grading
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

2133 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by, the Town of
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to 2 1 3 3 S F
ensure that all plans submitted for approval °

fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements

including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoningor | L N — — — — — — ﬂ

building code or permit matter or that any

house can be properly built or located on its lot. =1 HOUR PARTY WALL

(FIRE SEPARATION)
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design PARTY WALL DETAILS

Guidelines approved by the Town of i

LTON. See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details |
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
Q" Y 0P —0” B _
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
AACHITECTURAL REVEIN & APPROVAL
6:‘/?
0 812 MAR 2/0 20
John G. Wil Architect
vPREFIN. ALUM. PANEL
(Tvp.)
N e e TOP OF PLATE
| oon
1"x6" STUCCO FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) T0P OF WINDOW
© A STUCCO FINISH (TYP.)
- = E
o &
. ~
- o i CONT. 4” PRECAST CONC. SILL
= S I OVER STONE VENEER (TYP.)
o FACE BRICK (TYP.) = I < 6517 &2
J— pr— — N —— — | Tr el = 7o PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, FIN. SECOND FLOOR
I [} S W/ CAULKING TO MATCH
| = (Tvp.)
BRICK SOLDIER— ; —T— % TOP OF WINDOW
| —
I
< | 8” DIA. COLUMN ANCHORED TO
f_f . I —  16"x16” SOLID BRICK PIER N
~ © i T 4ig & (TYP.) PROVIDE SIMPSON T
o I ¢+ |  STRONG TIE CONNECTOR FOR = 2
PRECAST CONC. I w |8  POST-BEAM CONNECTION (TYP.) T
SILL (TYP.) ; — L
: i mHEl
| =
- < |
~ ; i STONE VENEER (TYP.)
L — — — — ! ‘ iﬁt - FIN. GROUND FLOOR
W ] RS ‘
I I
= ! ! FIN. GRADE
= | A = | ! !
I I I I \—/‘L(REFER TO PAGE A6b FOR
| 307%167| | | 30°x16" | BRICK/STONE TRANSITION
| I STRUCTURAL STL. I I (P | | W
L FRAME BASEMENT ALLOWABLE GLAZED OPENINGS L J | -
, ~__ WINDOW (TYPICAL) WALL AREA =986.5E) s)o. . ~_ -~ J | |
S H LIMITING DISTANCE 1.2 M (7% f
| Il o e Lo GLAZING ALLOWED =69.05 SQ. FT. N /I ||
| WEEPING TILE WHERE GLAZING PROVIDED =57.19 SQ. FT. (GLASS AREA ONLY) |
_|£ o GRADE REQD.. L L _ L | L TOP OF SLAB
p———— s . s g S ————— e ——————— S b g —— e ————— |

IVY—06E

ENERGY STAR/PANEL

GW

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsib:fty for this design
and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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MILTON.
v\%or ARCHTECTURAL REV/E}V & APPROVAL
MAR 2/0 20
John G. Wil Architect

PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L,
FASCIA, GUTTER &
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)

5 o f 5 TOP_OF PLATE
¢ TOP_OF WINDOW
o N FACE BRICK (TYP.) E FACE BRICK (TYP.)
x | =
2 A ® = A
/ ~ = e
P ]
Fof|, I o
;V ~
i 5 hi
o - el
— — o o — — o FIN. SECOND FLOOR
— BRICK SOLDIER — BRICK SOLDIER TOP_OF WINDOW
R
=
@
- 36" HIGH WOOD RAILING . =
< (42" HIGH WHEN DECK IS MORE < I
© THAN 5'=11" ABOVE GRADE) o © ol -
E— |
— 1] ™~
[ O] FG
;T H H 1 ;T
o —of——— 4 - = o
= PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) —Ehr = B = PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.)
T = = H | o FIN. GROUND FLOOR
- - F —H H — S
(=]
=
REFER TO PRECAST 2=
— MANUF. FOR =
) SUPPORT DETALLS E
i M -
i - FIN. GRADE ©
L eorecast UPGRADE WINDOW = ®
a CONCRETE WITH MIN. 4'—6" — POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
#x4 WOOD| COLUMN UP TO UPGRADE WINDOW STEPS FIN. FIRST FLOOR WALLS AND FOOTINGS (TYP.)
4'-0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WoOoD . WITH MIN. 4'-6" FIN. A—'iPOURED CONC. FOUNDATION 70 CRADE
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER N ENE: FIRST FLOOR TO WALLS AND FOOTINGS (TYP.) CONDITION
4-0" (PRESSURE TREATED). h GRADE CONDITION. ' TOP OF SLAB
‘. - — —_ —_ — —  —  — — — -
DECK DETAILS PRECAST STAIR/LANDING
See standard details pages 5 Refer to master specifications
and 5-2 fqr addltlpnal deck for anchorage details for
construction details Parson's precast stair/landing | V Y 6 E
ELEVATIONS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. /
REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN. EN E RGY STAR PAN E L
9. R . Thnz :nder;"gned rt:'t_:s atl;ﬂ\rnwe:d mﬂﬁe respog\sibﬂ-i;ynf% th;tdescg;:e I 6E
8 [ISSUED_FOR PERMIT. MAR. 01/17 | GW [ Grcri Buing Code 1o be o Desiger. 7 ! *Gree k VY-
7 [ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16] W | quaifcation information * n ™ _
6 | REVISED. ADD_SUNKEN_FOYER COND. 0CT 03/16 [ WT | Richard Vink //, 24488 - i —
5 [ 2nd FL WINDOW PANEL ADDED. SEP 06,16 |G ¥ sgnat BON project name municpd project no.
4 [REPLACED PATIO DR. w/ DOOR & WINDOW _|AUG 25;16 on :vgg"’[‘,‘g;i;'ﬁ";‘;?" [y 12658 DESIGN LECCO RIDGE DEV. INC MILTON, ONT. 16015
- dat drawi 3
3 | REVISED PLANS/ ELEVATIONS AUG 22/16 |6 Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 120-255 Cc s Rd JU;.Y, 2016 REAR ELEVATION ELEV. 3 - DECK CONDITION o
2 | REVISED. RE-ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. | AUG 10/16 [ GW }f creponcy to th Desiner bfore prceeding with the rk. Al Toronts ON M2) 1Ra oG Ty e e nome
1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW AUG 08/ 16 | G s o e e s . e commtion of oo v, | ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | W - 3/16” = '-0" 16015-IVY-6E
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16015.GRE\UNITS\IWY\IVY=6E\16015—IVY—6E.dwg — Wed — Mar 1 2017 — 9:25 AM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



	16015-IVY-6E-aa
	16015-IVY-6E-ab
	16015-IVY-6E-ac
	16015-IVY-6E-ad
	16015-IVY-6E-ae
	16015-IVY-6E-af
	16015-IVY-6E-ag
	16015-IVY-6E-ah
	16015-IVY-6E-ai
	16015-IVY-6E-aj
	16015-IVY-6E-ak
	16015-IVY-6E-al
	16015-IVY-6E-am
	16015-IVY-6E-an
	16015-IVY-6E-ao
	16015-IVY-6E-ap
	16015-IVY-6E-aq
	16015-IVY-6E-ar
	16015-IVY-6E-as
	16015-IVY-6E-at
	16015-IVY-6E-au
	16015-IVY-6E-av
	16015-IVY-6E-aw

